
BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

24 CHAPMAN RD  7:54 A.M. 1

38 CHAPMAN RD  7:57 A.M. 1

CRNR BERKSHIRE DR  AND COUNTRY LN  7:58 A.M. 1

24 COUNTRY LN  7:59 A.M. 1

CORNER OF COUNTRY LN  AND TAMMIE ANN DR  8:00 A.M. 1

CORNER OF COUNTRY LN  AND WHITE BIRCH RD  8:01 A.M. 1

10 PORTLAND RESERVOIR RD  8:04 A.M. 1

6 ELMWOOD DR  8:07 A.M. 1

CORNER OF BREWER RD  AND BIRCHWOOD DR  8:09 A.M. 1

36 RIDGEVIEW DR  8:12 A.M. 1

56 RIDGEVIEW DR  8:13 A.M. 1

63 WHITE BIRCH RD  8:14 A.M. 1

56 WHITE BIRCH RD  8:15 A.M. 1

21 WHITE BIRCH RD  8:16 A.M. 1

25 WHITE BIRCH RD  8:16 A.M. 1

35 STAETH RD  8:18 A.M. 1

21 STAETH RD  8:19 A.M. 1

217 E HIGH ST  8:20 A.M. 1

197 E HIGH ST  8:21 A.M. 1

151 E HIGH ST  KOCO CHILD CARE  8:18 A.M. 2

CORNER OF AUBURN KNL  AND POCOTOPAUG DR  7:49 A.M. 3

CORNER OF AUBURN KNL  AND ISLAND VIEW TER  7:51 A.M. 3

CORNER OF BLUE HERON DR  AND AUBURN KNL  7:52 A.M. 3

CORNER OF BLUE HERON DR  AND EASTHAM BRIDGE  7:53 A.M. 3

CORNER OF SEVEN HILLS XING  AND EASTHAM BRIDG  7:54 A.M. 3

33 FERNWOOD DR  8:01 A.M. 3

CORNER OF BREWER RD  AND FERNWOOD DR  8:02 A.M. 3

140 MOTT HILL RD  8:03 A.M. 3

CORNER OF BREWER RD  AND MOTT HILL RD  8:03 A.M. 3

57 MOTT HILL RD  8:05 A.M. 3

24 MOTT HILL RD  8:06 A.M. 3

15 MOTT HILL RD  8:09 A.M. 3

CORNER OF BREWER RD  AND CRESTWOOD DR  8:13 A.M. 3

CORNER OF CLARK HILL RD  AND MOUNTAIN VIEW RD  8:06 A.M. 4

CORNER OF CLARK HILL RD  AND SUNRISE LN  8:08 A.M. 4

74 CLARK HILL RD  8:09 A.M. 4

CORNER OF CLARK HILL RD  AND MIDWOOD FARM RD  8:10 A.M. 4

133 CLARK HILL RD  8:12 A.M. 4

CORNER OF CLARK HILL RD  AND CHAMPION HILL RD  8:12 A.M. 4

161 CLARK HILL RD  8:13 A.M. 4

21 N CONE RD  8:16 A.M. 4

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

CORNER OF N CONE RD  AND CLARK HILL RD  8:16 A.M. 4

CORNER OF ABBEY RD  AND N CONE RD  8:17 A.M. 4

28 CONE RD  8:19 A.M. 4

CORNER OF W HIGH ST  AND CHILDS RD  8:23 A.M. 4

139 W HIGH ST  8:23 A.M. 4

21 CENTER SCHOOL DWY  8:28 A.M. 4

19 CHILDS RD AT - TASC MS PROGRAM  7:59 A.M. 5

182 W HIGH ST  8:01 A.M. 5

77 ABBEY RD  8:03 A.M. 5

69 ABBEY RD  8:04 A.M. 5

23 ABBEY RD  8:05 A.M. 5

6 ABBEY RD  8:06 A.M. 5

14 ABBEY RD  8:06 A.M. 5

CORNER OF W HIGH ST  AND CHAMPION HILL RD  8:07 A.M. 5

76 BARTON HILL RD  8:08 A.M. 5

CORNER OF BARTON HILL RD  AND FOREST GLEN DR  8:09 A.M. 5

4 FOREST ST  8:10 A.M. 5

CORNER OF FOREST ST  AND HYDE FARM TER  8:10 A.M. 5

CORNER OF FOREST ST  AND MARY ANN DR  8:11 A.M. 5

CORNER OF FOREST ST  AND CHILDS RD  8:13 A.M. 5

CORNER OF HAYES RD  AND E HAYES RD  8:16 A.M. 5

CORNER OF BARTON HILL RD  AND OAK KNOLL RD  8:18 A.M. 5

CORNER OF BARTON HILL RD  AND CRESCENT ST  8:19 A.M. 5

CORNER OF SUMMIT ST  AND BEVIN BLVD  8:20 A.M. 5

CORNER OF SUMMIT ST  AND BISHOP HILL RD  8:21 A.M. 5

CORNER OF SUMMIT ST  AND STARR PL  8:21 A.M. 5

53 WALNUT AVE  8:24 A.M. 5

26 WALNUT AVE  8:25 A.M. 5

31 WALNUT AVE  8:25 A.M. 5

87 MAIN ST  8:26 A.M. 5

146 LAKE DR  8:07 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND SPELLMANS POINT RD  8:08 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND CANDLEWOOD DR  8:10 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND RAYMOND RD  8:10 A.M. 6

CRNR HALE RD  AND LAKE DR  8:11 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND OLA AVE  8:12 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND LAKEWOOD RD  8:12 A.M. 6

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND WEST ST  8:13 A.M. 6

CORNER OF N MAIN ST  AND BARBARA AVE  8:15 A.M. 6

CORNER OF N MAIN ST  AND LAKE BLVD  8:15 A.M. 6

CORNER OF N MAIN ST  AND CHRISTOPHER RD  8:16 A.M. 6



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

33 N MAIN ST  8:17 A.M. 6

25 N MAIN ST  8:18 A.M. 6

CRNR HILLS AVE  AND N MAIN ST  8:19 A.M. 6

CRNR FAIRLAWN AVE  AND LAUREL GLEN DR  8:20 A.M. 6

CRNR BEECHCREST DR  AND N MAPLE ST  8:22 A.M. 6

CRNR FAIRLAWN AVE  AND BEECHCREST DR  8:22 A.M. 6

CORNER OF N MAPLE ST  AND SHERRY DR  8:24 A.M. 6

25 CHAMPION HILL RD  8:14 A.M. 7

36 CHAMPION HILL RD  8:14 A.M. 7

54 CHAMPION HILL RD  8:15 A.M. 7

72 CHAMPION HILL RD  8:16 A.M. 7

CORNER OF SAFFRON LN  AND ARDEN DR  8:17 A.M. 7

CRNR ARDEN DR  AND CHAMPION HILL RD  8:17 A.M. 7

52 SAFFRON LN  8:19 A.M. 7

CORNER OF TARRAGON DR  AND SAFFRON LN  8:20 A.M. 7

56 OLD WEST HIGH ST  8:24 A.M. 7

29 W HIGH ST  8:25 A.M. 7

CRNR TARRAGON DR  AND CURRY LN  8:11 A.M. 8

3 TARRAGON DR  8:11 A.M. 8

33 TARRAGON DR  8:12 A.M. 8

46 TARRAGON DR  8:13 A.M. 8

CORNER OF TARRAGON DR  AND NUTMEG LN  8:15 A.M. 8

63 SPICE HILL DR  8:18 A.M. 8

44 SPICE HILL DR  8:19 A.M. 8

56 SPICE HILL DR  8:19 A.M. 8

30 SPICE HILL DR  8:20 A.M. 8

21 SPICE HILL DR  8:21 A.M. 8

CORNER OF 266 W HIGH ST AND OLD WEST HIGH ST  7:48 A.M. 9

CORNER OF W HIGH ST  AND COUGHLIN RD  7:50 A.M. 9

46 KEIGHLEY POND RD  7:51 A.M. 9

CORNER OF MIDDLE HADDAM RD  AND BATES DR  7:52 A.M. 9

36 MIDDLE HADDAM RD  7:52 A.M. 9

29 DEPOT HILL RD  7:54 A.M. 9

52 DEPOT HILL RD  7:55 A.M. 9

STAGECOACH RUN CUL DE SAC  7:58 A.M. 9

CORNER OF OAKUM DOCK RD  AND OLD DEPOT HILL  8:02 A.M. 9

CRNR W HIGH ST  AND GRIST MILL LN  8:02 A.M. 9

CORNER OF HIGH POINT DR  AND MIDDLE HADDAM RD  8:05 A.M. 9

67 MIDDLE HADDAM RD  8:05 A.M. 9

CRNR KNOWLES RD  AND MIDDLE HADDAM RD  8:06 A.M. 9

CORNER OF MIDDLE HADDAM RD  AND SCHOOLHOUSE  8:07 A.M. 9



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

163 MIDDLE HADDAM RD  8:08 A.M. 9

219 MIDDLE HADDAM RD  8:12 A.M. 9

19 LONG HILL RD  8:16 A.M. 9

12 MY SCHOOL DC DWY  8:19 A.M. 9

225 W HIGH ST  8:20 A.M. 9

4 LONG CROSSING RD  8:21 A.M. 9

CORNER OF LONG CROSSING RD AND ALDENS CROSSING RD  8:22 A.M. 9

452 MOODUS RD  7:50 A.M. 10

CORNER OF MOODUS RD  AND WILKES RD  7:51 A.M. 10

29 HADDAM NECK RD  7:52 A.M. 10

41 HADDAM NECK RD  7:53 A.M. 10

50 HADDAM NECK RD  7:56 A.M. 10

284 HOG HILL RD  7:59 A.M. 10

CORNER OF HOG HILL RD  AND WHIPPOORWILL HOLLOW  8:00 A.M. 10

253 HOG HILL RD  8:00 A.M. 10

209 HOG HILL RD  8:08 A.M. 10

CRNR HOG HILL RD  AND OX YOKE CIR  8:10 A.M. 10

203 HOG HILL RD  8:11 A.M. 10

138 HOG HILL RD  8:12 A.M. 10

133 HOG HILL RD  8:13 A.M. 10

CORNER OF HOG HILL RD  AND TERP RD  8:14 A.M. 10

CRNR SCHOOLHOUSE LN  AND HOG HILL RD  8:15 A.M. 10

51 HOG HILL RD  8:16 A.M. 10

59 HOG HILL RD  8:16 A.M. 10

CRNR WILLIAM DR  AND CHARLES MARY DR  8:18 A.M. 10

55 CHARLES MARY DR  8:19 A.M. 10

23 CHARLES MARY DR  8:19 A.M. 10

8 MY SCHOOL CHILD CARE  8:21 A.M. 10

22 SKINNER ST  7:57 A.M. 11

68 SKINNER ST  7:58 A.M. 11

36 SKINNER ST  7:58 A.M. 11

78 SKINNER ST  7:59 A.M. 11

90 MIDDLETOWN AVE  8:00 A.M. 11

76 MIDDLETOWN AVE  8:00 A.M. 11

36 CHESTNUT HILL RD  8:03 A.M. 11

45 CHESTNUT HILL RD  8:04 A.M. 11

65 CHESTNUT HILL RD  8:04 A.M. 11

71 CHESTNUT HILL RD  8:05 A.M. 11

CORNER OF CHESTNUT HILL RD  AND MICHAEL DR  8:08 A.M. 11

200 CHESTNUT HILL RD  8:09 A.M. 11

CORNER OF CHESTNUT HILL RD  AND WHIPPOORWILL  8:11 A.M. 11



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

24 MIDDLETOWN AVE  8:19 A.M. 11

19 MIDDLETOWN AVE  8:19 A.M. 11

8 COLCHESTER AVE  8:20 A.M. 11

28 COLCHESTER AVE  8:21 A.M. 11

64 COLCHESTER AVE  8:22 A.M. 11

CORNER OF FLAT BROOK RD  AND OLDE FLATBROOK  8:26 A.M. 11

22 LAKEVIEW ST 8:01 A.M. 12

CRNR LAKEVIEW ST AND SUMMIT ST 8:02 A.M. 12

62 FLANDERS RD 8:04 A.M. 12

CRNR WHISPERING WOODS RD AND TOWN LINE 8:10 A.M. 12

CRNR WHISPERING WOODS RD AND ORCHARD VIEW 8:11 A.M. 12

CRNR PEACH FARM RD AND WHISPERING WOODS 8:11 A.M. 12

47 PEACH FARM RD 8:12 A.M. 12

35 PEACH FARM RD 8:12 A.M. 12

149 BEAR SWAMP RD 8:13 A.M. 12

153 BEAR SWAMP RD 8:13 A.M. 12

CRNR PECAUSETT TRL AND PORTAGE TRL 8:17 A.M. 12

CRNR DALY RD AND PECAUSETT TRL 8:18 A.M. 12

50 DALY RD 8:18 A.M. 12
34 DALY RD 8:19 A.M. 12

16 DALY RD 8:19 A.M. 12
CRNR SMITH ST AND WALNUT AVE 8:23 A.M. 12

CRNR VIOLA DR AND VALLI DR 8:24 A.M. 12

32 VIOLA DR 8:24 A.M. 12

60 VIOLA DR 8:25 A.M. 12

CRNR SMITH ST AND ARCH DR 8:27 A.M. 12

25 S MAIN ST  8:15 A.M. 13

32 S MAIN ST  8:15 A.M. 13

13 S MAIN ST  8:16 A.M. 13

22 S MAIN ST  8:16 A.M. 13

CORNER OF EDGERTON ST  AND CHATHAM FIELDS RD  8:18 A.M. 13

CRNR EDGERTON AT CEDAR RIDGE/HUCKLEBERRY ACRES  8:19 A.M. 13

26 EDGERTON ST  8:19 A.M. 13

CORNER OF EDGERTON ST  AND SUNSET DR  8:20 A.M. 13

CRNR ROYAL OAKS AVE  AND JOSEPH CT  8:22 A.M. 13

CORNER OF SMITH ST  AND DOGWOOD DR  8:22 A.M. 13

CORNER OF ROYAL OAKS AVE AND MATHIEU LN  8:24 A.M. 13

CORNER OF MATHIEU LN  AND JULIA TER  8:25 A.M. 13

41 SMITH ST  8:27 A.M. 13

CORNER OF YOUNG ST  AND OLD SKINNER ST  7:42 A.M. 14

CRNR EMILY LN  AND LENA LN  7:44 A.M. 14

45 EMILY LN  7:45 A.M. 14



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

CORNER OF YOUNG ST  AND QUIET WOODS RD  7:46 A.M. 14

CORNER OF YOUNG ST AND SEXTON HILL RD  7:49 A.M. 14

CORNER OF OLD YOUNG ST  AND TAYLOR DR  7:54 A.M. 14

6 DANIEL ST  7:57 A.M. 14

31 DANIEL ST  7:58 A.M. 14

47 DANIEL ST  7:58 A.M. 14

76 DANIEL ST  7:59 A.M. 14

CORNER OF WOPOWOG ST  AND COLLIE BROOK RD  8:01 A.M. 14

21 WOPOWOG ST  8:02 A.M. 14

45 WOPOWOG ST  8:04 A.M. 14

138 WOPOWOG ST  8:06 A.M. 14

168 WOPOWOG ST  8:07 A.M. 14

210 TARTIA RD  8:09 A.M. 14

197 TARTIA RD  8:10 A.M. 14

176 TARTIA RD  8:11 A.M. 14

107 TARTIA RD  8:12 A.M. 14

CORNER OF TARTIA RD  AND MARKHAM RD  8:13 A.M. 14

CRNR TARTIA RD  AND JACOBSON FARM RD  8:14 A.M. 14

48 JACOBSON FARM RD  8:15 A.M. 14

CORNER OF JACOBSON FARM RD  AND TARTIA RD  8:16 A.M. 14

CORNER OF COLCHESTER AVE  AND HARLAN PL  8:19 A.M. 14

CORNER OF COLCHESTER AVE  AND HOLLY DR  8:20 A.M. 14

CORNER OF COLCHESTER AVE  AND CEDAR RIDGE RD  8:21 A.M. 14

15 COLCHESTER AVE  8:21 A.M. 14

5 COLCHESTER AVE  8:22 A.M. 14

112 MAIN ST  8:31 A.M. 14

130 COLCHESTER AVE  7:56 A.M. 15

CORNER OF COLCHESTER AVE  AND TALLWOOD DR  7:57 A.M. 15

31 COMSTOCK TRL  8:05 A.M. 15

12 COMSTOCK TRL  8:05 A.M. 15

67 COMSTOCK TRL  8:07 A.M. 15

102 COMSTOCK TRL  8:08 A.M. 15

116 COMSTOCK TRL  8:09 A.M. 15

130 COMSTOCK TRL  8:09 A.M. 15

141 COMSTOCK TRL  8:10 A.M. 15

152 COMSTOCK TRL  8:10 A.M. 15

168 COMSTOCK TRL  8:11 A.M. 15

178 COMSTOCK TRL  8:12 A.M. 15

84 SILLMANVILLE RD  8:13 A.M. 15

CORNER OF SILLMANVILLE RD  AND BROOKSIDE CT  8:14 A.M. 15

CORNER OF COLCHESTER AVE  AND FLAT BROOK RD  8:22 A.M. 15



BUS STOP LOCATION APPROXIMATE TIME 
(anticipate delays first week)

ROUTE #

ELEMENTARY BUS ROUTES FOR MEMORIAL AND CENTER SCHOOL 

MORNING PICK-UP

165 COLCHESTER AVE  8:23 A.M. 15

3 SMITH ST  BELL TOWN DC  8:27 A.M. 15

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND MARKHAM LN  8:09 A.M. 16

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND LAKE VISTA DR  8:12 A.M. 16

140 E HIGH ST  EDUCATIONAL PLAYCARE  8:13 A.M. 16

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND PRINCESS POCOTOPAUG  8:17 A.M. 16

CORNER OF LAKE DR  AND MOHAWK TRL  8:17 A.M. 16

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND PINE TRL  8:18 A.M. 16

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND BROWNING DR  8:19 A.M. 16

CORNER OF OLD MARLBOROUGH RD  AND MEEKS POINT  8:20 A.M. 16

23 OLD MARLBOROUGH RD  8:22 A.M. 16

CORNER OF OLD MARLBOROUGH RD  AND DAY POINT  8:22 A.M. 16

CORNER OF E HIGH ST  AND CARRIER RD  8:24 A.M. 16

10 MAIN ST  8:26 A.M. 16

18 MAIN ST  8:26 A.M. 16

46 MAIN ST  8:27 A.M. 16

72 SKINNER ST  7:46 A.M. 31

57 JACOBSON FARM RD  7:53 A.M. 31

26 COMSTOCK TRL  8:03 A.M. 31

105 COMSTOCK TRL  8:05 A.M. 31

26 EDGERTON ST  8:25 A.M. 31

30 N CONE RD  7:55 A.M. 32

47 TARRAGON DR  8:01 A.M. 32

38 SPICE HILL DR  8:03 A.M. 32

21 WHITTIER RD  8:15 A.M. 32

15 MAPLE ST  8:21 A.M. 32

56 BARTON HILL RD  8:22 A.M. 32

51 LAKE DR  7:55 A.M. 33

11 HALE RD  7:58 A.M. 33

99 MOTT HILL RD  8:01 A.M. 33

30 NAMONEE TRL  8:19 A.M. 33

151 E HIGH ST  KOCO CHILD CARE  8:21 A.M. 33

56 LONG CROSSING RD  7:57 A.M. 34

56 LONG CROSSING RD  7:57 A.M. 34

33 FERN LN  8:10 A.M. 34

11 TAYLOR DR  8:22 A.M. 34


